

44 Victoria Street, Suite 710, Toronto, ON, M5C 1Y2 Canada

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Not for distribution to U.S. news wire services or dissemination in the U.S.

Tartisan Resources Corp. Files Material Contract and Cancels All Outstanding Stock Options

Toronto, Canada, September 9, 2015 Tartisan Resources Corp. (CSE:TTC; "Tartisan") - announces that it has filed on Sedar, a "Material Contract". The Contract signed between Eloro Resources Ltd. and the Company is "a Copy" of the Option Agreement between the two Companies with regards to the La Victoria project in Northern Peru. The Company has also filed on Sedar a "Material Change Report" in conjunction with the Eloro Resources Ltd contract.

The "Material Contract" and "Material Change Report" were filed as a result of a review by and at the request of the Ontario Securities Commission.

Tartisan Resources Corp. also wishes to announce that all of the Company's outstanding stock options have been cancelled.

About Tartisan Resources Corp.

Tartisan is an exploration and mine development Company which owns the La Victoria property, Tartisan's royalty-free flagship project located in northern Ancash Department. The Property has good infrastructure with access to road, water and electricity and is located at an altitude that ranges 3,100 m to 4,200 m above sea level. Tartisan has granted an option to Eloro to acquire a 60% interest in La Victoria property, located in the North-Central Mineral Belt of Peru.

For further information, please contact Mr. D. Mark Appleby, President & CEO and a Director of the Company, at 416-804-0280 (mark@tartisanresources.com)

Information in this news release may contain forward-looking information. Statements containing forward-looking information express, as at the date of this news release, the Corporation's plans, estimates, forecasts, projections, expectations, or beliefs as to future events

or results and are believed to be reasonable based on information currently available to the Corporation. There can be no assurance that forward-looking statements will prove to be accurate. Actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements. Readers should not place undue reliance on forward-looking information.

Neither the CSE nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the CSE) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.